PRESS RELEASE

REGISTERS OF ELECTORS, 2011

The Registers of Electors for the 27 electoral divisions recommended by the
Electoral Boundaries Review Committee have been compiled and certified. The
Registers of Electors are open for inspection at the Elections Department and any of
the 105 Community Centres/Clubs (designated as Inspection Centres) listed in
Annex A. Singaporeans may also check their names in the Registers via the
Elections Department website (http://www.elections.gov.sg).

2 The Registers and electoral maps are available for sale to political parties and
aspiring candidates for the next General Election. For enquiries relating to the sale
of the Registers and electoral maps, please contact the Elections Department at
1800-222-1808.

ISSUED BY ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT
DATE : 25 FEBRUARY 2011



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

PLACES OF INSPECTION

ACE The Place Community Centre
Woodlands Drive 16

Admiral Garden Community Centre
Woodlands Ring Road

Aljunied Community Centre
Hougang Avenue 1

Anchorvale Community Club
Anchorvale Road

Ang Mo Kio Community Centre
Ang Mo Kio Avenue 1

Ayer Rajah Community Centre
Pandan Gardens

Bedok Community Centre
New Upper Changi Road

Bishan Community Club
Bishan Street 13

Bishan North Community Centre
Bishan Street 22

Boon Lay Community Centre
Boon Lay Place

Braddell Heights Community Club
Serangoon Avenue 2

Bukit Batok Community Club
Bukit Batok Central

Bukit Batok East Community Club
Bukit Batok East Avenue 4

Bukit Gombak Community Centre
Bukit Batok West Avenue 5

ANNEX A
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16.

17.
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19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.
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26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

Bukit Merah Community Centre
Jalan Bukit Merah

Bukit Panjang Community Club
Pending Road

Bukit Timah Community Club
Toh Yi Drive

Buona Vista Community Club
Holland Drive

Cairnhill Community Club
Anthony Road

Changi Simei Community Club
Simei Street 2

Cheng San Community Club
Ang Mo Kio Street 53

Chong Pang Community Club
Yishun Ring Road

Chua Chu Kang Community Club
Teck Whye Avenue

Ci Yuan Community Centre
Hougang Avenue 4

Clementi Community Centre
Clementi Avenue 4

Dover Community Centre
Dover Road

Eunos Community Club
Bedok Reservoir Road

Fengshan Community Club
Bedok North Street 2

Fuchun Community Club
Woodlands Street 31

Gek Poh Ville Community Club
Jurong West Street 74
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32.
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34.
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38.

39.

40.

41,

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

Geylang Serai Community Club
Haig Road

Geylang West Community Club
Upper Boon Keng Road

Henderson Community Club
Bukit Merah View

Hong Kah North Community Club
Bukit Batok Street 31

Hougang Community Club
Hougang Avenue 3

Hwi Yoh Community Centre
Serangoon North Avenue 4

Jalan Besar Community Club
Jellicoe Road

Joo Chiat Community Club
Joo Chiat Road

Jurong Green Community Club
Jurong West Avenue 1

Jurong Spring Community Club
Jurong West Street 52

Kaki Bukit Community Centre
Bedok North Street 3

Kallang Community Club
Boon Keng Road

Kampong Chai Chee Community Centre
Bedok North Avenue 1

Kampong Glam Community Club
Beach Road

Kampong Kembangan Community Club
Lengkong Tiga

Kampong Ubi Community Centre
Jalan Ubi
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48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

Katong Community Centre
Kampong Arang Road

Kebun Baru Community Club
Ang Mo Kio Avenue 4

Kim Seng Community Centre
Havelock Road

Kolam Ayer Community Club
Geylang Bahru

Kreta Ayer Community Club
Kreta Ayer Road

Lam Soon Community Centre
Choa Chu Kang Avenue 4

Leng Kee Community Centre
Lengkok Bahru

MacPherson Community Club
Paya Lebar Way

Marine Parade Community Club
Marine Parade Road

Marsiling Community Club
Admiralty Road

Mountbatten Community Club
Jalan Satu

Nanyang Community Club
Jurong West Street 91

Nee Soon Central Community Centre

Yishun Street 72

Nee Soon East Community Club
Yishun Avenue 9

Nee Soon South Community Club
Yishun Street 81

Pasir Ris East Community Club
Pasir Ris Drive 4



63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

Pasir Ris Elias Community Club
Pasir Ris Drive 3

Paya Lebar Kovan Community Club
Hougang Street 21

Pek Kio Community Centre
Cambridge Road

Potong Pasir Community Club
Potong Pasir Avenue 2

Punggol 21 Community Centre
Edgedale Plains

Punggol Community Club
Hougang Avenue 6

Punggol Park Community Centre
Hougang Avenue 10

Queenstown Community Centre
Commonwealth Avenue

Radin Mas Community Club
Telok Blangah Crescent

Rivervale Community Centre
Rivervale Drive

Sembawang Community Club
Sembawang Road

Sengkang Community Club
Sengkang Square

Senja-Cashew Community Centre
Bukit Panjang Road

Siglap Community Centre
Bedok South Avenue 3

Siglap South Community Centre
Palm Road

Taman Jurong Community Club
Yung Sheng Road
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81.

82.
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84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

Tampines Central Community Club
Tampines Street 83

Tampines Changkat Community Club
Tampines Street 11

Tampines East Community Club
Tampines Street 23

Tampines North Community Club
Tampines Street 41

Tampines West Community Club
Tampines Avenue 3

Tanglin Community Club
Whitley Road

Tanjong Pagar Community Club
Cantonment Road

Teck Ghee Community Club
Ang Mo Kio Avenue 10

Telok Ayer Hong Lim Green Community Centre
Upper Pickering Street

Telok Blangah Community Club
Telok Blangah Street 31

The Frontier Community Club
Jurong West Central 3

The Jelutung Community Club@Canberra
Sembawang Crescent

The Serangoon
Serangoon North Avenue 2

Thomson Community Club
Upper Thomson Road

Tiong Bahru Community Centre
Eu Chin Street

Toa Payoh Central Community Club
Toa Payoh Central



95. Toa Payoh East Community Club
Lorong 6 Toa Payoh

96. Toa Payoh South Community Club
Lorong 8 Toa Payoh

97. Toa Payoh West Community Club
Lorong 2 Toa Payoh

98. Ulu Pandan Community Club
Ghim Moh Road

99. West Coast Community Centre
Clementi West Street 2

100. Whampoa Community Club
Whampoa Drive

101. Woodlands Community Club
Woodlands Street 81

102. Yew Tee Community Club
Choa Chu Kang Street 52

103. Yio Chu Kang Community Club
Ang Mo Kio Street 61

104. Yuhua Community Club
Boon Lay Way

105. Zhenghua Community Club
Segar Road



