PRESS RELEASE

REGISTERS OF ELECTORS, 2011

The Registers of Electors for the 27 electoral divisions recommended by the Electoral Boundaries Review Committee have been compiled and certified. The Registers of Electors are open for inspection at the Elections Department and any of the 105 Community Centres/Clubs (designated as Inspection Centres) listed in Singaporeans may also check their names in the Registers via the Elections Department website (http://www.elections.gov.sg).

2 The Registers and electoral maps are available for sale to political parties and aspiring candidates for the next General Election. For enquiries relating to the sale of the Registers and electoral maps, please contact the Elections Department at 1800-222-1808.

ISSUED BY: ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT DATE: 25 FEBRUARY 2011

ANNEX A

PLACES OF INSPECTION

1.	ACE The Place Community Centre Woodlands Drive 16
2.	Admiral Garden Community Centre Woodlands Ring Road
3.	Aljunied Community Centre Hougang Avenue 1
4.	Anchorvale Community Club Anchorvale Road
5.	Ang Mo Kio Community Centre Ang Mo Kio Avenue 1
6.	Ayer Rajah Community Centre Pandan Gardens
7.	Bedok Community Centre New Upper Changi Road
8.	Bishan Community Club Bishan Street 13
9.	Bishan North Community Centre Bishan Street 22
10.	Boon Lay Community Centre Boon Lay Place
11.	Braddell Heights Community Club Serangoon Avenue 2
12.	Bukit Batok Community Club Bukit Batok Central
13.	Bukit Batok East Community Club Bukit Batok East Avenue 4
14.	Bukit Gombak Community Centre Bukit Batok West Avenue 5

15	5.	Bukit Merah Community Centre Jalan Bukit Merah
16	6.	Bukit Panjang Community Club Pending Road
17	7.	Bukit Timah Community Club Toh Yi Drive
18	3.	Buona Vista Community Club Holland Drive
19	9.	Cairnhill Community Club Anthony Road
20	0.	Changi Simei Community Club Simei Street 2
2	1.	Cheng San Community Club Ang Mo Kio Street 53
22	2.	Chong Pang Community Club Yishun Ring Road
20	3.	Chua Chu Kang Community Club Teck Whye Avenue
24	4.	Ci Yuan Community Centre Hougang Avenue 4
25	5.	Clementi Community Centre Clementi Avenue 4
26	6.	Dover Community Centre Dover Road
27	7.	Eunos Community Club Bedok Reservoir Road
28	3.	Fengshan Community Club Bedok North Street 2
29	9.	Fuchun Community Club Woodlands Street 31
30	0.	Gek Poh Ville Community Club Jurong West Street 74

31.	Geylang Serai Community Club Haig Road
32.	Geylang West Community Club Upper Boon Keng Road
33.	Henderson Community Club Bukit Merah View
34.	Hong Kah North Community Club Bukit Batok Street 31
35.	Hougang Community Club Hougang Avenue 3
36.	Hwi Yoh Community Centre Serangoon North Avenue 4
37.	Jalan Besar Community Club Jellicoe Road
38.	Joo Chiat Community Club Joo Chiat Road
39.	Jurong Green Community Club Jurong West Avenue 1
40.	Jurong Spring Community Club Jurong West Street 52
41.	Kaki Bukit Community Centre Bedok North Street 3
42.	Kallang Community Club Boon Keng Road
43.	Kampong Chai Chee Community Centre Bedok North Avenue 1
44.	Kampong Glam Community Club Beach Road
45.	Kampong Kembangan Community Club Lengkong Tiga
46.	Kampong Ubi Community Centre Jalan Ubi

4	17.	Katong Community Centre Kampong Arang Road
4	. 8.	Kebun Baru Community Club Ang Mo Kio Avenue 4
4	19.	Kim Seng Community Centre Havelock Road
5	50.	Kolam Ayer Community Club Geylang Bahru
5	51.	Kreta Ayer Community Club Kreta Ayer Road
5	52.	Lam Soon Community Centre Choa Chu Kang Avenue 4
5	53.	Leng Kee Community Centre Lengkok Bahru
5	54.	MacPherson Community Club Paya Lebar Way
5	55.	Marine Parade Community Club Marine Parade Road
5	56.	Marsiling Community Club Admiralty Road
5	57.	Mountbatten Community Club Jalan Satu
5	58.	Nanyang Community Club Jurong West Street 91
5	59.	Nee Soon Central Community Centre Yishun Street 72
6	60.	Nee Soon East Community Club Yishun Avenue 9
6	61.	Nee Soon South Community Club Yishun Street 81
6	62.	Pasir Ris East Community Club Pasir Ris Drive 4

63.	Pasir Ris Elias Community Club Pasir Ris Drive 3
64.	Paya Lebar Kovan Community Club Hougang Street 21
65.	Pek Kio Community Centre Cambridge Road
66.	Potong Pasir Community Club Potong Pasir Avenue 2
67.	Punggol 21 Community Centre Edgedale Plains
68.	Punggol Community Club Hougang Avenue 6
69.	Punggol Park Community Centre Hougang Avenue 10
70.	Queenstown Community Centre Commonwealth Avenue
71.	Radin Mas Community Club Telok Blangah Crescent
72.	Rivervale Community Centre Rivervale Drive
73.	Sembawang Community Club Sembawang Road
74.	Sengkang Community Club Sengkang Square
75.	Senja-Cashew Community Centre Bukit Panjang Road
76.	Siglap Community Centre Bedok South Avenue 3
77.	Siglap South Community Centre Palm Road
78.	Taman Jurong Community Club Yung Sheng Road

79.	Tampines Central Community Club Tampines Street 83
80.	Tampines Changkat Community Club Tampines Street 11
81.	Tampines East Community Club Tampines Street 23
82.	Tampines North Community Club Tampines Street 41
83.	Tampines West Community Club Tampines Avenue 3
84.	Tanglin Community Club Whitley Road
85.	Tanjong Pagar Community Club Cantonment Road
86.	Teck Ghee Community Club Ang Mo Kio Avenue 10
87.	Telok Ayer Hong Lim Green Community Centre Upper Pickering Street
88.	Telok Blangah Community Club Telok Blangah Street 31
89.	The Frontier Community Club Jurong West Central 3
90.	The Jelutung Community Club@Canberra Sembawang Crescent
91.	The Serangoon Serangoon North Avenue 2
92.	Thomson Community Club Upper Thomson Road
93.	Tiong Bahru Community Centre Eu Chin Street
94.	Toa Payoh Central Community Club Toa Payoh Central

95.	Toa Payoh East Community Club Lorong 6 Toa Payoh
96.	Toa Payoh South Community Club Lorong 8 Toa Payoh
97.	Toa Payoh West Community Club Lorong 2 Toa Payoh
98.	Ulu Pandan Community Club Ghim Moh Road
99.	West Coast Community Centre Clementi West Street 2
100.	Whampoa Community Club Whampoa Drive
101.	Woodlands Community Club Woodlands Street 81
102.	Yew Tee Community Club Choa Chu Kang Street 52
103.	Yio Chu Kang Community Club Ang Mo Kio Street 61
104.	Yuhua Community Club Boon Lay Way
105.	Zhenghua Community Club Segar Road